A Handbook

of

English Grammar
(for Learners, teachers and scholars)

V. PRAKASAM

EMESCO



Contents

10.
11.
12.
13.

14.

15.

16.
17.

® N o w oA w0

Prologue

The sentence

Parts of speech

The articles: a, an and the
Prepositions

Verbs: tense, aspect and state

Concord: clausal and sentential

Sentence structure: synthesis and transformation

Sentences: relations and transformations
Verb patterns and clause structures
Word study

Punctuation

There ~, it ~ and now ~ etc.
An exercise in transfunctional grammar

Teaching English language and literature:

an integrated approach

Grammatical metaphor: The sleeping me was

woken up by a she

Literature and the skills

Tense, Aspect and Syntactic Sandhi in English
Epilogue

References

17
24
60
72
98
116
130
161
188
200
239

260

265

274
278
285

291
295



Prologue
Sound, Structure and Sense:

The Glamour of Grammar

Sound Patterns, Lexicogrammatical Structures and Sense
Configurations constitute the tristratal system of language. Without
the sound patterns to back them, the orthographic symbols will
lose their status as constituents of linguistic signs, So when we talk
of writing systems we are actually looking at the way they reflect
speech patterns. Glamour is considered the scothish variant of

Grammar meaning enchantment and spelling.

The systematic study of the sound patterns of a language is
its phonology. The phonology of a language has several things to
take care of. It identifies the features that are ‘distinctive’ in the
language and describes the feature-complexes that constitute the
(phonological) segments (phonegments). For example ‘voicing’
is not distinctive in Tamil and ‘aspiration’ is not distinctive in
English. Phonology describes the structures of syllables in terms of
the succession of consonants and vowels, Suprasegmental features
like stress and tone are to be identified. “Tone’ as a lexical feature
is a prominent feature in East Asian languages like Vietnamese. It
has a role to play in Punjabi too. Stress has an extremely significant
role to play in languages like Russian and English. Punjabi also

seems to make a good use of ‘stress’ for its rhythm. In Telugu and

A Handbook of English Grammar 7





