# A Handbook of English Grammar

(for Learners, teachers and scholars)

V. PRAKASAM

**EMESCO** 

## Contents

	Prologue	7
1.	The sentence	17
2.	Parts of speech	24
3.	The articles: a, an and the	60
4.	Prepositions	72
5.	Verbs: tense, aspect and state	98
6.	Concord: clausal and sentential	116
7.	Sentence structure: synthesis and transformation	130
8.	Sentences: relations and transformations	161
10.	Verb patterns and clause structures	188
11.	Word study	200
12.	Punctuation	239
13.	There ~, it ~ and now ~ etc.  An exercise in transfunctional grammar	260
14.	Teaching English language and literature:	
	an integrated approach	265
15.	Grammatical metaphor: The sleeping me was	
	woken up by a she	274
16.	Literature and the skills	278
17.	Tense, Aspect and Syntactic Sandhi in English	285
	Epilogue	291
	References	295

#### **Prologue**

### Sound, Structure and Sense:

#### The Glamour of Grammar

**Sound** Patterns, Lexicogrammatical **Structures** and **Sense** Configurations constitute the tristratal system of language. Without the sound patterns to back them, the orthographic symbols will lose their status as constituents of linguistic signs, So when we talk of writing systems we are actually looking at the way they reflect speech patterns. Glamour is considered the scothish variant of Grammar meaning enchantment and spelling.

The systematic study of the sound patterns of a language is its phonology. The phonology of a language has several things to take care of. It identifies the features that are 'distinctive' in the language and describes the feature-complexes that constitute the (phonological) segments (phonegments). For example 'voicing' is not distinctive in Tamil and 'aspiration' is not distinctive in English. Phonology describes the structures of syllables in terms of the succession of consonants and vowels, Suprasegmental features like **stress** and **tone** are to be identified. 'Tone' as a lexical feature is a prominent feature in East Asian languages like Vietnamese. It has a role to play in Punjabi too. Stress has an extremely significant role to play in languages like Russian and English. Punjabi also seems to make a good use of 'stress' for its rhythm. In Telugu and